
4587.37542 3,814.14          

4,583.42     -0.09%
3,743.49     -1.85%

 

Today's DSEX Scenario

Market continued the losing streak for the consecutive four trading session with a slightly declined 
turnover. The premier bourse of the nation opened with a positive mood but couldn’t sustain for half an 
hour and dived in the red zone but some see saw movements prevailed throughout the session thus 
helped to close the market in marginal scale. Concentration mostly occurred in the small cap stocks and 
exiting investors were stooping to them, among the major & prominent sectors Telecom & Power 
observed improved concentration while others suffered in ill confidence. Market again started suffering 
in participation as investors remained very cautious thus actually created a tension and distrust among 
the existing investors’ mind. Investors of big cap stocks feared about the big sale from the winding up 
procedure of two Mutual Funds. Among the other two indices DSES the shariah based index put some 
gain. Paper was the best gainer followed by jute & IT while Textiles performed worst followed by 
Engineering & Cement. 
The general gauge DSEX ended at 4583.42 with a decline of -0.1% which cut 3.96 points from the 
broad DSEX. The Turnover declined slightly by -1.9% which was 71 Million BDT poorer than that of 
previous day and finally finished the mark at 3743.49 million BDT. A total of 135 issues advanced 
with 141 declined and 46 remained unchanged. Sectors that improved were: Food (+0.2%) Insurance 
(+0.3%) IT (+0.8%) Pharmaceuticals (+0.2%) Tannery (+0.6%) Telecom (+0.6%) Jute (+1.8%) paper 
(+2.5%) & sectors that declined were: Bank (-0.1%) Cement (-0.7%)  Engineering (-0.8%) NBFI (-
0.2%) Power (-0.4%) Service (-0.5%) Travel (-0.9%) Textiles (-1.2%) 
BXPHARMA topped in the Volume chart with a turnover of 13.10 BDT crore. GQBALLPEN ranked 
top gainer chart with a price hike of +9.7% and ENVOYTEX topped in the loser chart with a decline of 
-7.7% from its prevailing price. GP led the way in the index mover chart while BSRMSTEEL  played 
the shatter part.  

Thursday, December 10, 2015

Today's Market Overview

UnchangedDeclinedAdvanced
141135

Issues Traded 
DSEX

46Turnover (BDT mn)

0

1000

2000

3000

4000

5000

6000

0

2,000

4,000

6,000

8,000

10,000

12,000

11
/1

2/
20

14
6/

1/
20

15
26

-0
1-

20
15

15
-0

2-
20

15
8/

3/
20

15
30

-0
3-

20
15

20
-0

4-
20

15
13

-0
5-

20
15

1/
6/

20
15

22
-0

6-
20

15
13

-0
7-

20
15

6/
8/

20
15

27
-0

8-
20

15
16

-0
9-

20
15

11
/1

0/
20

15
1/

11
/2

01
5

19
-1

1-
20

15
9/

12
/2

01
5

DSEX DSEX 1 YearTurnover( BDT mn)

% Changes 4992/3960 Market P/E 
(LTM)

4655/4583 M.Cap 
(mn)

0.1% Category Mkt Cap (mn.) Δ % M.Cap
Turnover 
BDT (mn)

(2.85)               -0.2% Group A 2,437,546.11    -0.1% 3,070.36    

Group B 13,337.19     0.2% 116.61       

Group N 33,672.58     0.0% 312.45       

              (71) Group Z 23,787.97     -0.2% 52.78         

Stock TT YT AT
% Δ in 

Turnover TT/AT CP YP % Δ P Public 
Holding

BXPHARMA 13.10 16.36 15.07 -20.0% -13.1% 81.6 81 0.7% 50%

DELTALIFE 13.07 13.45 6.53 -2.9% 100.0% 125.2 124.3 0.7% 63%

SQURPHARMA 11.86 13.94 11.77 -14.9% 0.8% 255.3 254.3 0.4% 9%

AL-HAJTEX 10.70 1.90 2.64 463.5% 305.1% 107.8 98.3 9.7% 72%

AFTABAUTO 10.64 16.51 5.71 -35.5% 86.3% 63.4 64.4 -1.6% 22%

BSRMSTEEL 10.60 13.29 11.95 -20.2% -11.3% 96.9 99.2 -2.3% 13%

KDSALTD 10.16 8.95 11.01 13.5% -7.7% 85.5 84.2 1.5% 21%

QSMDRYCELL 9.50 13.83 11.22 -31.3% -15.3% 91 93.8 -3.0% 54%

UPGDCL 9.00 9.92 7.83 -9.3% 14.9% 142 143.5 -1.0% 5%

SHASHADNIM 6.52 7.06 3.26 -7.6% 100.2% 42.8 42 1.9% 46%

-1.9%

95,732,422.0              

Δ % Turnover

40,479,436.8              

386,244,234.6            

623,586,546.0            

112,787,630.0            

Turnover  Scenario
-4.4%1741.09

Today’s Turnover (mn.)

362,944,698.6            

16,753,232.8              

341,775,000.0            

10.5%

9.4%

-38.3%

Number of shares 

3743.49

52,000,000.0              

TT= Today's Turnover in crore, YT= Yesterday's Turnover in Crore, AT= Average of Last 20 day's Turnover, CP= Current Price, YP= Yesterday's Price, % Δ P= percentage change in price

1105.36

Top Ten Volume (in BDT. crore)

123,750,000.0            

4583.42

0.58                 

DS30

DSES

  Change In BDT  (mn.) % Change

DSEX

Index Scenario
INDEX Change DSEX 52 week H/L

DSEX Week H/L
-0.1%

Market Highlights

14.78

3147382.1

Group Performances 
(3.96)               



Stock CP YP AP % Δ P % Δ in P 
from AP Stock CP YP AP % Δ P % Δ in P 

from AP

GQBALLPEN 73.6 67.1 62.5 9.7% 17.8% ENVOYTEX 44.10            47.80           46.68         -7.7% -5.5%

AL-HAJTEX 107.8 98.3 102.295 9.7% 5.4% PROGRESLIF 58.00            62.60           56.16         -7.3% 3.3%

SAMATALETH 25.6 23.7 23.24 8.0% 10.2% RUPALIBANK 32.10            34.40           38.26         -6.7% -16.1%

AZIZPIPES 39.3 36.9 40.18 6.5% -2.2% FBFIF 5.80              6.20             5.95           -6.5% -2.5%

RUPALILIFE 34.9 32.9 30.375 6.1% 14.9% BIFC 10.70            11.40           9.30           -6.1% 15.1%

STANCERAM 51.5 49.3 49.18 4.5% 4.7% TOSRIFA 18.80            19.90           18.34         -5.5% 2.5%

STANCERAM 51.5 49.3 49.18 4.5% 4.7% FEKDIL 17.10            18.10           21.74         -5.5% -21.3%

BSCCL 110.4 105.8 104.66 4.3% 5.5% BRACSCBOND 925.50          977.50         1,015.75    -5.3% -8.9%

MEGHNALIFE 58.9 56.5 50.275 4.2% 17.2% PRAGATIINS 25.00            26.40           24.86         -5.3% 0.6%

1STPRIMFMF 10.6 10.2 10.43 3.9% 1.6% NORTHRNINS 17.60            18.40           17.44         -4.3% 0.9%

Today Yesterday Today Yesterday Today Yesterday Today Yesterday

20.25 21.52 0.06         0.06              -5.9% 39861.55 39915.09 15.91% 15.92% -0.1%

16.01 19.04 0.05         0.05              -15.9% 15578.19 15695.07 6.22% 6.26% -0.7%

3.44 3.03 0.01         0.01              13.6% 2618.30 2618.84 1.05% 1.04% 0.0%

74.10 90.42 0.21         0.25              -18.0% 15605.43 15733.49 6.23% 6.28% -0.8%

10.56 11.12 0.03         0.03              -5.1% 23929.15 23885.95 9.55% 9.53% 0.2%

23.59 28.08 0.07         0.08              -16.0% 7559.70 7535.24 3.02% 3.01% 0.3%

Cement

Top Ten Looser

% Δ in 
MC

Market Capitalization

AP= Average Price of last 20 day,% Δ in P from AP= percentage change in price from the 20-day average price

Top Ten Gainer

% of Total MC

Industry /Sectors overview (Amounts in BDT. Crore)

% Δ in 
Turnover

Trade Volume
Sector

Food & Allied Product

MKT Turnover %

Engineering

Insurance

Ceramics

Bank

23.59 28.08 0.07         0.08              -16.0% 7559.70 7535.24 3.02% 3.01% 0.3%
5.09 2.60 0.01         0.01              96.0% 523.87 519.96 0.21% 0.21% 0.8%

1.59 0.58 0.00         0.00              172.2% 89.22 87.62 0.04% 0.03% 1.8%

16.72 14.02 0.05         0.04              19.3% 8021.40 8036.50 3.20% 3.21% -0.2%

5.24 5.15 0.02         0.01              1.7% 3527.02 3548.42 1.41% 1.42% -0.6%

8.80 10.41 0.03         0.03              -15.5% 8108.55 8121.55 3.24% 3.24% -0.2%

1.89 1.46 0.01         0.00              29.8% 194.32 189.63 0.08% 0.08% 2.5%

45.25 60.51 0.13         0.17              -25.2% 40866.97 40792.57 16.32% 16.27% 0.2%

41.20 37.41 0.12         0.10              10.1% 33888.13 34010.94 13.53% 13.57% -0.4%

8.20 9.89 0.02         0.03              -17.1% 1976.53 1987.00 0.79% 0.79% -0.5%

7.14 7.17 0.02         0.02              -0.4% 2415.32 2400.64 0.96% 0.96% 0.6%

11.26 7.33 0.03         0.02              53.5% 35983.15 35758.76 14.37% 14.27% 0.6%

41.16 24.11 0.12         0.07              70.7% 7661.62 7755.93 3.06% 3.09% -1.2%

5.37 5.78 0.02         0.02              -7.2% 2060.96 2080.23 0.82% 0.83% -0.9%

Index Movers 
9.14                38.75    

34.60              81.13    

43.76              Pharmaceuticals & Chemicals 27.70    

29.38              15.81    

30.68              40.50    

15.97              51.54    

22.90              26.74    

61.24              18.34    

35.78              18.05    

DESCO Textile

UCB

SPCL Travel & Leisure Miscellaneous

SUMITPOWER Jute

BXPHARMA

IT

Service & Real Estate

IT TelecommunicationEBL BRACBANK

Paper & Printing

Telecommunication

NBFI

MARICO

Travel & Leisure 

BSCCL MICEMENT
BSRMSTEEL

MC= Market Capitalization, % Δ in Turnover= change in turnover from last day, % Δ in MC= change in Market cap from last day

Jute

GP

Service & Real Estate

Bank

Mutual Fund

MJLBD

Power & EnergySQURPHARMA UPGDCL

Paper & Printing

TanneryHEIDELBCEM

DUTCHBANGL

Engineering

RUPALIBANK

Miscellaneous

Power & Energy

Insurance

NBFI

Pharmaceuticals & Chemicals

Tannery

Ceramics

Textile

InsuranceBATBC

Index Shakers Sector wise P/E (Fd.)

ENVOYTEX Food & Allied Product

Cement



Company News:
100%C 28.12.15Jamuna Oil Company Limited

Note: C= cash Dividend, B= Bonus Dividend, R=Right, N/A=NotApplicable

105%C

Recent Dividend Declaration

2NDICB: Approval of Conversion into open end (Growth Fund):With reference to their earlier news 
(disseminated by DSE on 09.11.2015) ICB has further informed that in the unit holders special 
meeting held on December 09 2015, the unit holders have given their consent (100% vote based on unit 
holding) in favor of conversion of the fund from close end to open end (Growth Fund). This conversion 
process will be started after getting approval from the BSEC. In this connection 2NDICB will continue 
to remain suspended until further decision.

Record Date Ticker
Meghna Petroleum Limited 

Important News
Dividend

 EBL: Decision to Revalue the Lands:The Company has informed that the Board of Directors has 
decided to determine the Current Market Value of all the Plots of Land owned by EBL by a 
professionally qualified Valuation Firm.

22.12.15

DSEX  Technical Graph for last one year

www.mtbcap.com
Phone:  8321714, Fax: 8321543

This report has been prepared by the MTB Capital Limited (MTBCL) on the basis of available information in the market and it is provided for the purposes only. It is not 
to be used as an offer for buying or selling any instruments. If anyone takes any action relying on this information, shall be responsible solely by him/her self for any 
consequences. The best care has been taken to make the report informative. MTBCL doesn’t give any warrant or guarantee that the report or such information is fully 
accurate. The information that are provided here is the exclusive property of MTBCL and can not be distributed without prior consent of MTBCL.

Disclaimer

Level: 3, MTB Tower, 111, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Dhaka 
Corporate head office 

MTB CAPITAL LIMITED

A Mutual Trust Bank Company                                                                                                       you can invest with us

http://www.mtbcap.com

