Today's Market Overview



Thursday, December 10, 2015

DSEX Turnover (BDT mn)	4,583.42 3,743.49	-0.09% -1.85%	Issues Traded	Advance 135	ed 🕴	Declined 141	Unchan	nged
Market continued the losing s turnover. The premier bourse hour and dived in the red zon helped to close the market in exiting investors were stoopin observed improved concentra in participation as investors re the existing investors' mind. I procedure of two Mutual Fun gain. Paper was the best gaine Engineering & Cement. The general gauge DSEX end broad DSEX. The Turnover d	of the nation of e but some see marginal scale g to them, am tion while other emained very of investors of big ds. Among the er followed by ed at 4583.42 eclined slightl	ppened with a p saw movement . Concentration ong the major & ers suffered in i cautious thus ac g cap stocks fea other two indic jute & IT while with a decline of y by -1.9% whi	ositive mood but couldn't s ts prevailed throughout the si mostly occurred in the sma & prominent sectors Telecor Il confidence. Market again stually created a tension and ured about the big sale from ces DSES the shariah based e Textiles performed worst f of -0.1% which cut 3.96 point ch was 71 Million BDT poort	ustain for half an session thus all cap stocks and m & Power started suffering d distrust among the winding up index put some followed by ints from the porer than that of		DSEX 1 30-03-2015 20-04-2015 11-06-2015 22-06-2015 22-06-2015 22-06-2015	Year 9(8/2015 9(8/2015 9(8/2015 9(9/2015 11/1/10/2015 11/1/2015 9(11/2015 9(11/2015 9(11/2015 9(11/2015) 11/1/0/2015 11/1/0	DSEX 6000 5000 3000 2000 1000 0
previous day and finally finis with 141 declined and 46 rem (+0.3%) IT (+0.8%) Pharmac (+2.5%) & sectors that declin 0.2%) Power (-0.4%) Service BXPHARMA topped in the top gainer chart with a price h	ained unchang euticals (+0.29 ed were: Bank (-0.5%) Trave Volume chart v	ged. Sectors tha %) Tannery (+0 (-0.1%) Cemen (-0.9%) Texti with a turnover of	t improved were: Food (+0. .6%) Telecom (+0.6%) Jute nt (-0.7%) Engineering (-0. les (-1.2%) of 13.10 BDT crore. GQBA	2%) Insurance (+1.8%) paper 8%) NBFI (- 4590 LLPEN ranked	m n	dav's DSEX S	cenario	. No of

B top -7.7% from its prevailing price. GP led the way in the index mover chart while BSRMSTEEL the shatter part.

put some	0							
ed by	11/12/2014 6/1/2015 6/1/2015 15-02-2015 8/32015 8/32015 30-03-2015 13-05-2015 13-05-2015 13-05-2015 13-07-2015 6/82015 13-07-2015 11/10/2015 11/10/2015 11/1/2015 11/1/2015 11/1/2015							
om the								
an that of	6 1 1 1 2 1 3 2 3 3 8 8 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1							
vanced	Today's DSEX Scenario							
nsurance	4600 - Index							
%) paper	A							
IBFI (-								
,	4590							
N ranked								
a decline of	4580							
L played								
	11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00							
Market Highlights								
DSEX 52	veek H/L 4992/3960 Market P/E 14.78							

	Index Se	cenario	Market Highlights						
	INDEX	Change	% Changes	DSEX 52	week H/L	4992/3960	Market P/E (LTM)	14.78	
DSEX	4583.42	(3.96)	-0.1%	DSEX Week H/L		4655/4583	M.Cap (mn)	3147382.1	
				Group Performances					
DSES	1105.36	0.58	0.1%	Category	Mkt Cap (mn.)	Δ % M.Cap	Turnover BDT (mn)	Δ % Turnover	
DS30	1741.09	(2.85)	-0.2%	Group A	2,437,546.11	-0.1%	3,070.36	-4.4%	
	Turnover	Scenario		Group B	13,337.19	0.2%	116.61	10.5%	
Today's Turnover (mn.)Change In BDT (mn.)%		% Change	Group N	33,672.58	0.0%	312.45	9.4%		
3743.49 (71)			-1.9%	Group Z	23,787.97	-0.2%	52.78	-38.3%	

Top Ten Volume (in BDT. crore)											
Stock	TT	YT	AT	% Δ in Turnover	TT/AT	СР	YP	% Δ P	Number of shares	Public Holding	
BXPHARMA	13.10	16.36	15.07	-20.0%	-13.1%	81.6	81	0.7%	386,244,234.6	50%	
DELTALIFE	13.07	13.45	6.53	-2.9%	100.0%	125.2	124.3	0.7%	123,750,000.0	63%	
SQURPHARMA	11.86	13.94	11.77	-14.9%	0.8%	255.3	254.3	0.4%	623,586,546.0	9%	
AL-HAJTEX	10.70	1.90	2.64	463.5%	305.1%	107.8	98.3	9.7%	16,753,232.8	72%	
AFTABAUTO	10.64	16.51	5.71	-35.5%	86.3%	63.4	64.4	-1.6%	95,732,422.0	22%	
BSRMSTEEL	10.60	13.29	11.95	-20.2%	-11.3%	96.9	99.2	-2.3%	341,775,000.0	13%	
KDSALTD	10.16	8.95	11.01	13.5%	-7.7%	85.5	84.2	1.5%	52,000,000.0	21%	
QSMDRYCELL	9.50	13.83	11.22	-31.3%	-15.3%	91	93.8	-3.0%	40,479,436.8	54%	
UPGDCL	9.00	9.92	7.83	-9.3%	14.9%	142	143.5	-1.0%	362,944,698.6	5%	
SHASHADNIM	6.52	7.06	3.26	-7.6%	100.2%	42.8	42	1.9%	112,787,630.0	46%	
TT=	Today's Turr	10ver in crore, YT=	- Yesterday's Turnov	er in Crore, AT= Av	erage of Last 20 day	's Turnover, CP= Cur	rent Price, YP= Yester	rday's Price, % Δ P=	percentage change in price		

	1	Top T	en Gainer	Top Ten Looser 🜉							
Stock	СР	YP	AP	% A P	% Δ in P from AP	Stock	СР	ҮР	AP	% Δ P	% Δ in P from AP
GQBALLPEN	73.6	67.1	62.5	9.7%	17.8%	ENVOYTEX	44.10	47.80	46.68	-7.7%	-5.5%
AL-HAJTEX	107.8	98.3	102.295	9.7%	5.4%	PROGRESLIF	58.00	62.60	56.16	-7.3%	3.3%
SAMATALETH	25.6	23.7	23.24	8.0%	10.2%	RUPALIBANK	32.10	34.40	38.26	-6.7%	-16.1%
AZIZPIPES	39.3	36.9	40.18	6.5%	-2.2%	FBFIF	5.80	6.20	5.95	-6.5%	-2.5%
RUPALILIFE	34.9	32.9	30.375	6.1%	14.9%	BIFC	10.70	11.40	9.30	-6.1%	15.1%
STANCERAM	51.5	49.3	49.18	4.5%	4.7%	TOSRIFA	18.80	19.90	18.34	-5.5%	2.5%
STANCERAM	51.5	49.3	49.18	4.5%	4.7%	FEKDIL	17.10	18.10	21.74	-5.5%	-21.3%
BSCCL	110.4	105.8	104.66	4.3%	5.5%	BRACSCBOND	925.50	977.50	1,015.75	-5.3%	-8.9%
MEGHNALIFE	58.9	56.5	50.275	4.2%	17.2%	PRAGATIINS	25.00	26.40	24.86	-5.3%	0.6%
1STPRIMFMF	10.6	10.2	10.43	3.9%	1.6%	NORTHRNINS	17.60	18.40	17.44	-4.3%	0.9%

AP= Average Price of last 20 day,% Δ in P from AP= percentage change in price from the 20-day average price

Industry /Sectors overview (Amounts in BDT. Crore)										
Sector	Trade	e Volume	MKT T	urnover %	% Δ in	Market Ca	pitalization	% of To	tal MC	%Δin
Sector	Today	Yesterday	Today	Yesterday	Turnover	Today	Yesterday	Today	Yesterday	MC
Bank	20.25	21.52	0.06	0.06	-5.9%	39861.55	39915.09	15.91%	15.92%	-0.1%
Cement	16.01	19.04	0.05	0.05	-15.9%	15578.19	15695.07	6.22%	6.26%	-0.7%
Ceramics	3.44	3.03	0.01	0.01	13.6%	2618.30	2618.84	1.05%	1.04%	0.0%
Engineering	74.10	90.42	0.21	0.25	-18.0%	15605.43	15733.49	6.23%	6.28%	-0.8%
Food & Allied Product	10.56	11.12	0.03	0.03	-5.1%	23929.15	23885.95	9.55%	9.53%	0.2%
Insurance	23.59	28.08	0.07	0.08	-16.0%	7559.70	7535.24	3.02%	3.01%	0.3%
IT	5.09	2.60	0.01	0.01	96.0%	523.87	519.96	0.21%	0.21%	0.8%
Jute	1.59	0.58	0.00	0.00	172.2%	89.22	87.62	0.04%	0.03%	1.8%
Miscellaneous	16.72	14.02	0.05	0.04	19.3%	8021.40	8036.50	3.20%	3.21%	-0.2%
Mutual Fund	5.24	5.15	0.02	0.01	1.7%	3527.02	3548.42	1.41%	1.42%	-0.6%
NBFI	8.80	10.41	0.03	0.03	-15.5%	8108.55	8121.55	3.24%	3.24%	-0.2%
Paper & Printing	1.89	1.46	0.01	0.00	29.8%	194.32	189.63	0.08%	0.08%	2.5%
harmaceuticals & Chemica	45.25	60.51	0.13	0.17	-25.2%	40866.97	40792.57	16.32%	16.27%	0.2%
Power & Energy	41.20	37.41	0.12	0.10	10.1%	33888.13	34010.94	13.53%	13.57%	-0.4%
Service & Real Estate	8.20	9.89	0.02	0.03	-17.1%	1976.53	1987.00	0.79%	0.79%	-0.5%
Tannery	7.14	7.17	0.02	0.02	-0.4%	2415.32	2400.64	0.96%	0.96%	0.6%
Telecommunication	11.26	7.33	0.03	0.02	53.5%	35983.15	35758.76	14.37%	14.27%	0.6%
Textile	41.16	24.11	0.12	0.07	70.7%	7661.62	7755.93	3.06%	3.09%	-1.2%
Travel & Leisure	5.37	5.78	0.02	0.02	-7.2%	2060.96	2080.23	0.82%	0.83%	-0.9%
		t Capitalization, % Δ	in Turnover= cl	nange in turnover fr	•		•	day		
Index Movers		Shakers				ctor wise P	~ /			
GP		MSTEEL		ank	9.14		NBFI		38.75	
BSCCL		EMENT		ement	34.60 Paper & Printing			81.13		
MJLBD		LIBANK	Ceramics		43.76	Pharmaceuticals & Chemicals			27.70	
SQURPHARMA		GDCL	Engineering		29.38	Power & Energy			15.81	
DUTCHBANGL		OYTEX	Food & Allied Product		30.68	Service & Real Estate		ate	40.50	
BATBC		ELBCEM	Insurance		15.97		Tannery		51.54	
EBL		CBANK		IT	22.90	Tel	lecommunicatio	on	26.74	
DESCO		TPOWER	J	lute	61.24		Textile		18.34	
BXPHARMA	SPCL		Miscellaneous		35.78	Travel & Leisure			18.05	

MARICO

UCB

Turn ordered NJ-	Recent Dividend Declaration						
Important News	Ticker	Dividend	Record Date				
Company News:	Meghna Petroleum Limited	105%C	22.12.15				
EBL: Decision to Revalue the Lands: The Company has informed that the Board of Directors has decided to determine the Current Market Value of all the Plots of Land owned by EBL by a professionally qualified Valuation Firm.	Jamuna Oil Company Limited	100%C	28.12.15				
2NDICB: Approval of Conversion into open end (Growth Fund):With reference to their earlier news (disseminated by DSE on 09.11.2015) ICB has further informed that in the unit holders special meeting held on December 09 2015, the unit holders have given their consent (100% vote based on unit holding) in favor of conversion of the fund from close end to open end (Growth Fund). This conversion process will be started after getting approval from the BSEC. In this connection 2NDICB will continue to remain suspended until further decision.							
DSEX Technical Gra	Note: C= cash Dividend, B= F ph for last one year	Bonus Dividend, R=Right, N/	A=NotApplicable				
DSEX - Daily 12/10/2015 Open 4587.38, Hi 4598.26, Lo 4572.74, Close 4583.42 (-0.1%) Vol 73,04	9,200 MA(Close,15) = 4,597.92, Mid MA(C	<mark>Close,45) = 4,581.11,</mark> Lon	g MA(Close, 100) - 5,200				
	and a set the set of the set	and the state of t	5,000 4,800 4,58324				
The second se			4,400 4,200 4,000				
Nov Dec 2015 Feb Mar Apr May Jt DSEX - MACD(12,26) = 9.62, Signal(12,26,9) = 3.59	un Jul Aug Se	ep 'Oct 'N					
			1000-1000-1000-1000-1000-1000-1000-100				
DSEX - Volume = 73,049,200.00		l de la companya de l	200M 150M 7200M 150M 7200M 50M				

MTB CAPITAL LIMITED Corporate head office Level: 3, MTB Tower, 111, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Dhaka Phone: 8321714, Fax: 8321543

www.mtbcap.com

A Mutual Trust Bank Company

you can invest with us

Disclaimer

This report has been prepared by the MTB Capital Limited (MTBCL) on the basis of available information in the market and it is provided for the purposes only. It is not to be used as an offer for buying or selling any instruments. If anyone takes any action relying on this information, shall be responsible solely by him/her self for any consequences. The best care has been taken to make the report informative. MTBCL doesn't give any warrant or guarantee that the report or such information is fully accurate. The information that are provided here is the exclusive property of MTBCL and can not be distributed without prior consent of MTBCL.